SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA)			
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS:)			20
THOMAS WI	MBISH SR. being first	duly sworn upon oath, depos	ses and says:	016
		February 4 2011 a resident of		0
		ch existed between them at t t Gary, IN 46403 until the da		tle b
3. That all fun	eral expenses in conn	ection with the death of said	decedents have been pa	id in full.
purposes,	including joint bank a	edents which would be includ ecounts and life insurance on it of Federal Estate Taxes.		
5. That the a		pouse of THOMAS WIMBISH	in Ser	ATE OF 1491
STATE OF INDIAN		OFFICIAL nent is the propert	PINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR THAN	SFER ST
COUNTY OF LAK	···	e County Recorder	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH	
WIMBISH SR., wi duly sworn, state Notary Seal this	no acknowledged the	22	strument, and who, havi	
My Commission This Instrument		DAL SANTO ATTORNEY AT	Michael E Resident Lake Co My Commissio	t Of \$
Forest 1	2251 45	STREET HIGHLAND, IN 4632	00-604	······································
1 + 20.	Except th	West 7 Fect	bereof and	the
11+	7 fect of	Let al, Block	16 81 Glan L.	Ryan's
noncon Scoon	d Subdivis	ien, City o	t Gary, as	Shown
Cash GP	lat Book	30, Page 24.	001	, 1,44 a . 1 499
•				

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 201	1 0011461								DATE	ISSUED	02/15/2011	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME VELMA D WIMBISH							SEX FEMALE		DATE OF DEATH FEBRUARY 04, 2011			
COUNTY OF DEATH AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY COOK 59 YEARS						DATE OF BIRTH APRIL 12, 1951						
CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NO CHICAGO SEASONS HOSPICE AT WE						RIAL H	OSPITAL					
PLACE OF DEATH. HOSPICE FACILITY												
BIRTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL	AL SECURITY NUMBER MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUS MARRIED THOMAS EVEN						SR EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO				
RESIDENCE 5365 LINCOLN STRRET			APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN MERRILLVILLE				INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES			.IMITS?		
COUNTY LAKE	STATE :						AME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE A JACKSON					
INFORMANT'S NAME THOMAS E WIMBISH	1	RELATIONSHIP MAILING ADDRE HUSBAND 5365 LINCOL			ESS LN STREET, MERRILLVILLE, IN, 46410							
						CATION - CITY ROMEOVILI				OF DISPOSITION RUARY 14, 2011		
FUNERAL HOME ILLINOIS CREMATION CENTERS, 1415 WEST 22ND STREET, OAK BROOK, IL, 60523												
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME ERIC CHRISTOPHER KLEMUNDT						FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034016394						
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR DAVID ORR DATE FILED WITH							LOCAL REGISTRAR 14, 2011					
CAUSE OF DEATH IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I. MULTIPLE MYELOMA DOCUMENT IS							TE	WEEN				
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Ö.			rue to (or as a consequent				PPROXIM/	NICKVAL BETWEE			
c.												
	_			ke Count		ecorde	r!		<u> </u>			
PART II. Enter other significant	conditions co	ntributing to d	eath but not result	ing in the underlying	cause give	n in PART I.	WA	S AN AUT	OPSY PER	FORMED? N	10	
COM				MPLETE (E AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO PLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A							
					NNER OF							
DATE OF INJURY		TIME	OF INJURY	PLACE OF IN	LURY					INJURY A	r Work?	
LOCATION OF INJURY												
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED:			STOP OF DER	SOFFE	\		IF TI	ANSPORT.	ATION INJUR	Y, SPECIFY:	
ATTEND THE DECEASED? YES	DATE LAST UNKNO	SEEN ALIVE DWN		DICAL EXAMINER OF R CONTACTED?		DATE PR	RONOUNCED			TIME OF DE 02:30 A		
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN				E A.SEAL	Jan S				E CERTIFIE EBRUAF	D RY 08, 201	1	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH SANJAY J AMIN, 606 POTTER ROAD, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, 60018							PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER 036087.155					

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

David Orr Cook County Clerk

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE